MPM290 Pressure Sensor (V2.0)
Add: No.18,Yingda Road Baoji,P.R.China, 721006
Tel: +86 917 3600739/3600832 Fax：3609977
- 1 -
MDM290 Piezoresistive OEM Differential Pressure sensor
Features
·Pressure range: 0kPa～35kPa…3.5MPa

enclosed with sensor; R5 is sensitivity temperature compensated resistor. We suggest that please connect the
outer resistor and differential pressure sensor as close as possible.
Order Guide
MDM290 Piezoresistive OEM Differential Pressure Sensor
Range code Pressure range Range code Pressure range
0A 0kPa～35kPa 09 0kPa～700kPa
02 0kPa～70kPa 10 0kPa～1000kPa
03 0kPa～100kPa 12 0MPa～2MPa
07 0kPa～200kPa 13 0MPa～3.5MPa
08 0kPa～350kPa
Code Compensation
L With compensated circuit board
M Outer compensated resistor (providing resistor value)
Code Electric connection
2 100mm silicon rubber flexible wires
MDM290 12 M 2 the whole spec
Outer compensated resistor
(providing resistor value)
Wire color Definition
Red +OUT
Black +IN
Black +IN
Yellow -IN
White -IN
Blue -OUT
With compensated circuit board
Wire color Definition
Black +IN
Yellow -IN
Red +OUT
Blue -OUT
R5
R1
Red
Yellow
White R4
-OUT
+OUT
+IN
Blue
Black
Black R2
-INR3
MPM290 Pressure Sensor (V2.0)
Add: No.18,Yingda Road Baoji,P.R.China, 721006
Tel: +86 917 3600739/3600832 Fax：3609977
- 4 -
Notes
1.Please notice that one side of the leading wire is High Pressure Side, the other is Low Pressure Side. Or